
 
 
State of Vermont                                                                                                                       Agency of Human Services              
Department of Vermont Health Access   
Vermont Blueprint for Health            [Phone]  802-879-5988                       
312 Hurricane Lane, Suite 201             [Fax]  802-879-5651    
Williston VT  05495-2807 
dvha.vermont.gov 

                                                                      

   
 

 

Mental Health & Substance Abuse  

Advisory Committee 

 
Floyd Nease 
Executive Director 

Vermont Association for Mental Health and 

Addictions Recovery (VAMHAR)  

100 State St., Suite 352 

Montpelier, VT 05602 

Floyd@vamhar.org 

Office: 223-6263 

Cell: 802-233-1048 

 
Patty McCarthy Metcalf 

Director of Operations (VAMHAR) 

100 State St., Suite 352 

Montpelier, VT 05602 

patty@friendsofrecoveryvt.org 

Office: 802-223-6263 

 
Linda Corey 

Executive Director 

Vermont Psychiatric Survivors 

1 Scale Avenue # 52 

Rutland, VT 05701 

vpsinc@sover.net 

802-775-6834 
 
Clare Munat 
Alternating Co-Chair 

State Program Standing Committee for Adult Mental 

Health 

P.O. Box 217 

Londonderry, VT 05148 

claremunat@msn.com 

(802) 824-3909 

 

Kathy Holsopple 

Executive Director 

Vermont Federation for Families 

600 Blair Park Road 

Williston, VT  05495 

kholsopple@vffcmh.org 

802-876-7021 

 

 

 

 

Wendy Beinner 

Executive Director 

NAMI-VT 

162 South Main Street 

Waterbury, VT  05676-1519 

Wbeinner@namivt.org 

(802) 244-1396  x 101 

 

Will Eberle 

Executive Director 

Another Way 

125 Barre St. 

P.O.Box 264 

Montpelier, VT 05601 

will@anotherwayvt.org 

802-225-6526 

 

 

Gloria van den Berg 
Executive Director 

Alyssum Inc. 

927 Route 100 North 

Rochester, VT  05767 

Alyssum.ed@gmail.com 

802-767-6000 

 

Mark Ames 

Network Coordinator 

Vermont Recovery Network 

200 Olcott Drive 

White River Junction, VT 05001 

VTRecoverynetwork@gmail.com 

Personal line: 1-802-999-0844 

 

 

Susan Walker 

President, Vermont Recovery Network 

Turning Point of Windham County 

112 Hardwood Way 

P.O. Box 1303 

Brattleboro, VT  05301 

suzieqtex@gmail.com 

803-257-5600 
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Patrick Flood 
Commissioner 

Vermont Department of Mental Health 

Redstone Building 

26 Terrace Street 

Montpelier, VT  05609-1101 

Patrick.Flood@state.vt.us 

802-828-3867 

 

Jaskanwar Batra, MD 

Medical Director  

Vermont Department of Mental Health 

Redstone Building 

26 Terrace Street 

Montpelier, VT  05609-1101 

Jaskanwar.Batra@state.vt.us 

802-828-3824 

 
Charles Biss, M.S.W. 
Director Child & Family Services 

Vermont Department of Mental Health 

108 Cherry Street, Suite 306 

Burlington, VT  05401 

Charlie.Biss@state.vt.us 

802-951-0134 

 

Jackie Corbally M.S.W. 

Chief of Treatment 

Vermont Department of Health 

Alcohol & Drug Abuse Programs 

108 Cherry Street 

Burlington, VT 05402 

jacqueline.corbally@state.vt.us 

802-863-7208 

                  
Barbara Cimaglio 
Deputy Commissioner 

Vermont Department of Health 

Alcohol & Drug Abuse Programs 

108 Cherry Street 

Burlington, VT 05402 

Barbara.cimaglio@state.vt.us 

802-951-1258 

 

 

Betsy Fowler, LICSW, LADC 

Lead Behavioral Health Specialist 

Northeastern Vermont Regional Hospital 

P.O. Box 905 

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819 

b.fowler@nvrh.org 

 

 

Ralph Provenza 

Executive Director  

United Counseling Services 

P.O. Box 588 

Ledge Hill Drive 

Bennington, VT 05201 

RProvenza@UCSVT.org 

(802) 442-5491 

 

Robert Pierattini, MD 

Chief of Psychiatry 

Fletcher Allen Health Care 

Department of Psychiatry 

1 South Prospect Street – MS 446AR6 

Burlington, VT  05401 

Robert.pierattini@vtmednet.org 

802-847-4501 

 
Bob Bick 
Director of Mental Health and Substance Abuse 

Services 

Howard Center for Human Services 

300 Flynn Avenue 

Burlington, VT 05401 

Bobb@howardcenter.org 

802-864-8099 

 

Gordon Frankle, MD 

Rutland Regional Medical Center 

160 Allen Street 

Rutland, VT  05701 

wgfrankle@rrmc.org 

(802) 747-3715 

 
Jim Walsh PMH-NP, BC 

Co-Director, Windham Center Psychiatric Services 

Health Center at Bellows Falls 

1 Hospital Court 

Bellows Falls, VT 05101 

JWalsh@springfieldmed.org 

802-463-2626 

 
Rick Barnett, Psy.D., LADC 

President 

Vermont Psychological Association 

PO Box 1017, Suite 329 

Montpelier, VT   05601 

Dr.rickbarnett@gmail.com 

802-229-5447 
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David Fassler, MD 

President, Vermont Association of Child & 

Adolescent Psychiatry 

Council of Mental Health and Substance Abuse 

Professionals 

86 Lake Street 

Burlington, VT. 05401 

dgfoca@aol.com 

802-865-3450 

 

Eilis O’HerlihyExecutive Director, 

National Association of Social Workers, VT Chapter 

P.O. Box 1348 

Montpelier, VT 05601-1348 

eoherlihy@nasw.org 

 802-223-1713 

 

Diane Tetrault, MA, LCMHC 
Legislative Chair 

Vermont Mental Health Counselors Association 

dianetetrault@myfairpoint.net 

 

 

Alice Hershey Silverman, M.D. 

President 

Vermont Psychiatric Association 

PO Box 1457 

134 Main Street 

Montpelier, VT  05601 

alicehersheysilverman@gmail.com 

802-748-3173 

 
Anne de la Blanchetai Donahue, BA, JD 
Vermont Legislative Representative, Co-Chair 

Mental Health Oversight Committee 

148 Donahue Drive 

Northfield, VT 05663 

adonahue@leg.state.vt.us 

counterp@tds.net 

802-485-6431 

 
Rodger Kessler Ph.D. ABPP 
Coordinator, Primary Care Behavioral Health 

Fletcher Allen Patient Centered Medical Home 

Research Director 

Collaborative Care Research Network 

Senior Scientist 

National Research Network 

American Academy of Family Physicians 

Research Assistant Professor 

University of Vermont College of Medicine 

Rodger.Kessler@vtmednet.org 

802-225-7000 

 

Sally Fox 

Senator 

 Co-Chair Mental Health Oversight Committee 

80 Bartlett Bay Road 

South Burlington, VT  05403 

sfox@leg.state.vt.us 

senatorsallyfox@gmail.com 

802-860-6428 

 
Peter Albert, LICSW 

Senior VP Government Relations & PrimariLink 

Retreat Health Care 

1 Anna Marsh Lane 

Brattleboro, VT 05302 

palbert@retreathealthcare.org 

802-258-6111 

 

Julie Tessler 

Executive Director 

Vermont Council Developmental & Mental Health 

Services 

137 Elm St. # 1 

Montpelier, VT 05602 

Julie@vtcouncil.org 

802-223-1773 
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